DATE 04/14/97

794001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0361 (continuation)
S.4 Q.8b In the long run, do you feel the Free Trade Deal with the United States will have ... .

: UNION
SINGLES EDUCATION AREA RESIDENCE HOUSEHOLD SIZE AFFILIATION LANGUAGE
Adult Single Single Less Some/ Some
Child Male/ Female/ Than Compl. Tech./ Univ. . 3 Or Non-
TOTAL At Home No Kids No Kids H.Sch. H.Sch. College /More Urban Rural Rent Own One Two More Union Union English French
Unweighted row 1572 107 100 120 114 595 415 429 1240 332 611 865 172 589 811 489 1062 1129 443
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 1400 103 99 123 94 503 361 425 1295 104 590 722 163 543 694 423 956 1088 311

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

A positive ihpact on
Canada 564 46 44 41 32 183 139 205 528 36 235 297 67 229 268 172 386 431 133
40.3 4.8 442 33.2 341 36.4 385 48.3 40.7 34.8 39.8 41.2 41.2 42.2 38.6 40.7 40.4 39.6 42.8

_ A negative impact on
Canada 446 23 37 41 34 158 125 123 413 33 174 241 55 163 228 149 285 359 87
31.8 22.4 37.1 33.6 35.9 - 31.4 345 28.8 31.9 31.3 29.5 33.4 33.8 30.0 32.8 3.2 29.8 33.0 27.9

No real effect 379 34 19 41 26 155 96 97 345 34 175 179 39 145 195 100 275 288 91
27.1 32.8. 18.7 33.2 27.5 30.8 26.7 22.9 26.6 32.8 29.7 24.8 24.2 26.8 28.0 23.7 28.8 26.5 29.3

D.N.S. 11 - - - 2 7 1 - 9 1 6 5 1 5 4 1 9 10 *
.8 - - - 2.5 1.4 .3 - 7 1.1 1.0 .6 .8 1.0 .6 3 L0 .9 A
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